COMD210

April 1-5, 2020
603 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.4
Q1.How concerned are you about the spread of coronavirus in New York State?
Gender Age Region Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Child in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+| Apt | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 83% |81% |84%| 76% | 88% | 84% |83%|86% | 83% | 78% | 82% 88% 81% 81% 73% 88% 87% 83% 82% 83% 86% 79% 81% 73% 83% 87% 87% 80%
Somewhat concerned 14% |16% [13%| 19% | 9% | 13% [15%(11% | 15% | 18% | 15% 10% 15% 14% | 23% 11% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 21% 14% 11% 11% 16%
Not very concerned 2% 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 2% | 2% [ 1% | 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not at all concerned 1% 1% [ 1% | 3% 0% 0% [0% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q2.How much, if at all, has your life been disrupted by the the coronavirus?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
None 2% 3% [ 1% | 3% 2% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 7% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
A little 15% |15% [15%| 8% | 18% | 19% [17%(13% | 10% | 20% | 14% 18% 20% 20% | 20% 9% 12% 18% 13% 12% 14% 16% 17% 26% 11% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat 25% |27% (23%| 24% | 21% | 23% [35%(18% | 27% | 32% | 28% 20% 18% 28% 23% 26% 22% 19% 29% 26% 20% 28% 33% 23% 28% 23% 19% 28%
Alot 58% |55% |61%| 64% | 59% | 57% |46%|66% | 62% | 46% | 57% 55% 62% 51% 53% 62% 64% 62% 55% 60% 64% 54% 49% 50% 58% 62% 63% 56%
Q3.How concerned are you about access to over the counter medicine or medical supplies for you or someone in your household?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 39% |46% |33%| 38% | 51% | 38% |24%|53% | 23% | 32% | 36% 45% 43% 38% 37% 33% 49% 43% 36% 39% 49% 29% 32% 31% 36% 45% 53% 32%
Somewhat concerned 37% |36% |38%| 38% | 38% | 28% |46%|33% | 48% | 35% | 37% 29% 42% 34% | 41% 42% 29% 36% 35% 48% 36% 41% 27% 44% 41% 31% 32% | 40%
Not very concerned 18% |13% [23%| 19% | 9% 22% |25%| 9% | 23% | 27% | 23% 14% 9% 19% 16% 21% 16% 13% 23% 13% 11% 22% 36% 15% 21% 18% 12% 21%
Not at all concerned 6% 5% | 6% [ 5% 1% 12% | 5% | 5% | 6% 6% 4% 13% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 0% 4% 8% 5% 10% 3% 6% 4% 7%
Q4.How concerned are you about access to hand sanitizer?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 53% |58% |49%| 49% | 60% | 57% |48%|63% | 46% | 46% | 48% 69% 60% 51% 50% 53% 59% 54% 52% 57% 63% 45% 43% 53% 54% 54% 64% 48%
Somewhat concerned 28% |27% (28%| 29% | 26% | 27% [27%(23% | 32% | 31% | 30% 16% 30% 28% | 28% 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 22% 33% 34% 23% 33% 26% 21% | 31%
Not very concerned 14% |11% [16%| 16% | 8% 12% |22%| 9% | 18% | 18% | 18% 6% 5% 16% 16% 16% 8% 12% 16% 13% 11% 17% 16% 17% 11% 15% 7% 17%
Not at all concerned 5% 4% | 6% | 6% 6% 5% | 2% | 6% | 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 0% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4%
Q5.How concerned are you about the ability of local privately owned companies to stay in business?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Childrenin HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 63% |62% [63%| 56% | 63% | 65% |[73%(62% | 70% | 60% | 67% 53% 56% 63% | 55% 64% 69% 63% 64% 58% 63% 62% 65% 54% 60% 70% 62% | 63%
Somewhat concerned 32% |33%|30%| 34% | 33% | 31% |26%|32% | 28% | 34% | 30% 38% 33% 29% | 38% 34% 25% 32% 30% 37% 32% 31% 31% 38% 33% 28% 33% | 31%
Not very concerned 4% 5% [ 5% | 7% 4% 4% 1% | 5% | 2% 5% 3% 8% 8% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Not at all concerned 1% 0% | 2% | 3% 0% 0% | 0% [ 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Q6.How concerned are you about the ability of elderly residents to obtain necessary assistance?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 73% |73%|73%| 71% | 74% | 76% |72%|76% | 69% | 72% | 73% 77% 74% 79% | 65% 78% 71% 74% 71% 80% 75% 71% 74% 69% 77% 73% 76% | 72%
Somewhat concerned 23% |22% (24%| 24% | 23% | 20% |24%(21% | 27% | 23% | 24% 19% 20% 15% 27% 19% 28% 23% 23% 17% 22% 24% 22% 25% 20% 24% 20% 24%
Not very concerned 3% 4% | 3% | 4% 3% 3% (4% | 3% | 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not at all concerned 1% 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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Q7.How concerned are you about the availability of necessities like food and other groceries?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 50% |52% |48%| 57% | 53% | 49% |35%|60% | 39% | 45% | 45% 53% 63% 59% | 45% 44% 55% 55% | 45% 57% 59% 40% 45% 50% 48% 52% 62% | 44%
Somewhat concerned 33% |32% (34%| 27% | 34% | 32% |42%(27% | 42% | 35% | 36% 28% 28% 24% 39% 38% 28% 29% 36% 33% 27% 40% 32% 32% 35% 32% 27% 36%
Not very concerned 15% |14% [15%| 13% | 9% | 17% [21%| 9% | 19% | 19% | 17% 14% 6% 12% 14% 18% 13% 13% 17% 10% 11% 17% 22% 15% 17% 13% 9% 18%
Not at all concerned 2% 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% | 1% | 4% | 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Q8.How concerned are you about your ability to pay your bills?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 44% |46% |42%| 51% | 53% | 44% |17%|60% | 30% | 33% | 35% 56% 59% 54% | 46% 35% 45% 51% 36% 59% 55% 34% 31% 45% 46% 42% 57% | 37%
Somewhat concerned 28% |29% [28%| 26% | 30% | 29% [27%(24% | 39% | 27% | 31% 16% 28% 21% 27% 33% 30% 28% 30% 19% 26% 31% 28% 21% 32% 29% 25% 30%
Not very concerned 19% |17% [22%| 17% | 11% | 19% [38%(11% | 23% | 28% | 25% 20% 8% 17% 22% 21% 17% 15% 23% 15% 12% 25% 32% 26% 17% 18% 13% | 23%
Not at all concerned 8% 9% | 8% | 6% 6% 7% |18%| 5% | 8% | 12% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 10% 5% 10%
Q9.How concerned are you about the availability of testing supplies for testing people for the coronavirus?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 64% |65% [62%| 63% | 63% | 68% [58%(68% | 54% | 64% | 60% 73% 68% 63% | 61% 65% 65% 67% 60% 66% 71% 54% 65% 61% 67% 62% 64% | 63%
Somewhat concerned 29% |28% (30%| 26% | 28% | 26% |38%(24% | 41% | 26% | 34% 16% 21% 30% 29% 27% 29% 24% 32% 26% 23% 37% 26% 28% 25% 32% 30% 28%
Not very concerned 6% 4% | 7% | 7% 6% 6% | 2% | 4% | 5% 8% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Not at all concerned 2% 3% | 2% | 4% 3% 0% | 1% | 4% | 0% 2% 1% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q10.How concerned are you about the availability of personal protective equipment, like respirator masks, face shields, and gowns, for health care workers?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 77% |74% |81%| 74% | 76% | 81% |79%|80% | 72% | 76% | 74% 86% 80% 80% | 73% 80% 75% 78% 76% 79% 81% 71% 79% 74% 82% 75% 77% | 77%
Somewhat concerned 19% |22% (15%| 19% | 21% | 16% |20% |16% | 24% | 20% | 23% 7% 13% 14% 22% 17% 23% 18% 20% 16% 16% 23% 18% 15% 16% 23% 19% 19%
Not very concerned 3% 1% | 4% | 5% 2% 2% | 0% | 2% | 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Not at all concerned 2% 3% | 1% | 3% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Q11.Giving your best guess, when do you think life will return to normal?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
April-May 2020 10% |13% | 7% | 11% | 15% | 5% | 8% [14% | 7% 8% 9% 14% 13% 15% 5% 5% 18% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 4% 14% 5% 12% 17% 7%
June-July 2020 34% |33%|35%| 33% | 35% | 37% |29%|34% | 33% | 35% | 36% 27% 39% 29% 32% 41% 32% 36% 35% 23% 34% 35% 33% 31% 34% 36% 36% 33%
August-September 2020 24% |22% (27%| 24% | 22% | 23% [29%(23% | 28% | 23% | 25% 29% 19% 21% | 29% 22% 25% 23% 25% 21% 21% 26% 31% 16% 30% 24% 20% | 26%
October-December 2020 11% |12% | 9% | 9% 9% 12% |13%| 8% | 11% | 13% | 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 16% 6% 8% 12% 17% 8% 13% 15% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12%
2021 10% |10% [10%| 13% | 8% 8% [11%[10% | 10% | 10% [ 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 17% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Never 3% 2% | 4% | 2% 3% 5% | 1% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Unsure 8% 8% | 8% | 7% 8% 10% | 9% | 8% | 7% 9% 6% 12% 10% 13% 11% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 4% 16% 8% 4% 7% 9%
Q12.There are many things that people are not doing or can not do during this outbreak. How much are you looking forward to spending time with a family member that you cannot currently see in person?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 73% |69% |77%| 75% | 69% | 75% |75%|74% | 75% | 72% | 74% 75% 80% 68% | 65% 77% 81% 76% 72% 70% 71% 75% 77% 73% 72% 75% 80% | 70%
Somewhat looking forward to it 19% |22% (16%| 18% | 25% | 13% [19%(16% | 20% | 21% | 19% 11% 13% 22% 24% 15% 15% 15% 21% 17% 21% 17% 18% 17% 21% 18% 16% 20%
Not looking forward to it very much 2% 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 3% | 0% | 3% | 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not looking forward to it at all 1% 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not applicable 5% 6% | 4% | 4% 4% 8% 5% | 4% | 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6%
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Q13.How much are you looking forward to going to work?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 42% |48% |35%| 46% | 54% | 39% |18%|55% | 30% | 32% | 39% 42% 54% 33% 37% 37% 58% 48% 36% 46% 51% 32% 34% 29% 38% 50% 60% 32%
Somewhat looking forward to it 19% |19% [19%| 24% | 23% | 15% | 9% [17% | 27% | 17% | 18% 17% 19% 13% 21% 24% 16% 20% 18% 17% 20% 21% 4% 15% 22% 18% 16% 20%
Not looking forward to it very much 7% 6% | 7% | 12% | 6% 6% | 0% | 9% | 5% 4% 4% 3% 18% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 11% 4%
Not looking forward to it at all 3% 3% [ 3% | 6% 2% 3% [0% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Not applicable 30% |[23%|36%| 13% | 15% | 38% |73%|16% | 35% | 44% | 36% 33% 7% 46% | 31% 29% 18% 24% 36% 21% 18% 37% 55% 45% 30% 23% 12% | 39%
Q14.How much are you looking forward to going shopping?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural or less college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 48% |46% |51%| 49% | 58% | 44% |39%|56% | 51% | 38% | 48% 57% 45% 43% | 44% 45% 61% 52% | 45% 52% 52% 46% 41% 44% 47% 51% 59% | 43%
Somewhat looking forward to it 33% |[32% |35%| 29% | 28% | 35% |46%|26% | 32% | 43% | 37% 20% 35% 34% | 36% 37% 26% 31% 36% 28% 29% 35% 43% 28% 36% 34% 26% | 37%
Not looking forward to it very much 11% |13% | 8% | 10% | 8% 17% | 8% [11% | 11% | 10% 9% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 5% 11% 11% 5% 11% 10% 13% 15% 11% 8% 9% 12%
Not looking forward to it at all 5% 7% | 4% | 8% 6% 1% | 4% | 6% | 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 1% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Not applicable 3% 3% | 2% | 4% 0% 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Q15.How much are you looking forward to going out to dinner?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 62% |65% [59%| 65% | 65% | 59% [56%(62% | 60% | 64% | 64% 57% 61% 53% 55% 65% 72% 62% 61% 67% 59% 65% 64% 47% 66% 66% 62% 62%
Somewhat looking forward to it 23% |18% (28%| 17% | 25% | 30% |22%(22% | 28% | 22% | 23% 20% 22% 22% 27% 25% 18% 21% 25% 22% 24% 23% 22% 26% 24% 21% 26% 22%
Not looking forward to it very much 7% 6% | 7% | 7% 6% 7% | 7% | 9% | 5% 5% 5% 11% 9% 9% 12% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 8% 4% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Not looking forward to it at all 4% 6% | 3% | 8% 3% 1% | 4% | 6% | 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 8% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 0% 10% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Not applicable 4% 4% | 3% | 3% 1% 2% [11%| 2% | 2% 7% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Q16.How much are you looking forward to shaking someone's hand?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 35% |44% |27%| 28% | 40% | 36% |36%|39% | 27% | 35% | 39% 32% 33% 27% 26% 34% 50% 33% 36% 38% 37% 31% 37% 30% 30% 41% 43% 31%
Somewhat looking forward to it 27% |29% [25%| 23% | 27% | 28% [31%(24% | 29% | 28% | 26% 24% 27% 25% | 31% 28% 23% 25% 27% 29% 24% 30% 26% 21% 30% 27% 25% | 27%
Not looking forward to it very much 20% |15% (24%| 22% | 19% | 19% [18%(17% | 23% | 21% | 21% 16% 13% 18% 23% 20% 17% 24% 18% 13% 19% 20% 23% 21% 20% 19% 16% 21%
Not looking forward to it at all 13% |10% [15%| 18% | 9% | 11% |[10%[15% | 12% | 10% 9% 17% 19% 18% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11% 8% 17% 12% 10% 9% 15%
Not applicable 6% 2% | 9% | 8% 4% 7% | 5% | 4% | 10% | 6% 5% 11% 7% 11% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 6% 10% 7% 3% 7% 6%
Q17.How much are you looking forward to taking your kid(s) to the playground?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 30% |[36% |23%| 32% | 43% | 23% |14%|36% | 20% | 28% | 27% 33% 35% 26% | 24% 21% 48% 30% 29% 31% 35% 25% 22% 22% 27% 35% 58% 15%
Somewhat looking forward to it 13% |16% (11%| 14% | 16% | 14% | 6% |16% | 15% | 9% 13% 11% 17% 8% 12% 16% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15% 13% 9% 16% 9% 15% 24% 8%
Not looking forward to it very much 1% 1% | 2% | 4% 1% 0% | 0% 1% | 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not looking forward to it at all 4% 6% | 2% | 9% 3% 2% | 0% [ 6% | 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Not applicable 52% |40% |63%| 41% | 37% | 61% |81%|42% | 61% | 58% | 55% 50% 41% 58% 60% 58% 32% 50% 54% 46% 43% 59% 66% 57% 57% 46% 13% 71%
Q18.How much are you looking forward to hugging your friend?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 57% |53% |60%| 61% | 55% | 56% |53%|62% | 52% | 54% | 56% 63% 66% 54% 45% 62% 64% 59% 53% 65% 58% 56% 53% 55% 58% 57% 62% 54%
Somewhat looking forward to it 24% |25% [24%| 19% | 27% | 26% [28% [19% | 32% | 26% | 27% 21% 15% 23% | 28% 22% 25% 21% 28% 17% 21% 27% 29% 23% 24% 25% 24% | 25%
Not looking forward to it very much 8% 10% | 7% | 10% | 6% 8% [10%| 8% | 5% | 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 15% 8% 3% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 11% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Not looking forward to it at all 5% 6% | 3% | 6% 8% 2% | 3% [ 5% | 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not applicable 6% 7% | 5% | 4% 5% 9% | 5% | 6% | 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 7%
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Q19.How much are you looking forward to sending your kid(s) back to school?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 29% |37% [22%| 32% | 43% | 24% [11%(38% | 17% | 25% | 25% 37% 35% 30% | 21% 20% 46% 31% 28% 27% 37% 23% 19% 23% 26% 35% 62% 13%
Somewhat looking forward to it 10% |12% | 8% | 10% | 18% | 7% | 0% [11%| 9% 9% 9% 10% 13% 6% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 6% 12% 7% 7% 12% 8% 10% 18% 5%
Not looking forward to it very much 3% 3% | 3% | 6% 1% 3% | 1% [ 3% | 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Not looking forward to it at all 2% 4% | 1% | 4% 3% 1% | 0% | 4% | 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not applicable 56% |44% |67%| 49% | 35% | 65% |88%|44% | 68% | 62% | 61% 50% 45% 59% 64% 64% 35% 53% 58% 56% 45% 65% 72% 63% 60% 49% 12% 78%
Q20.How much are you looking forward to attending events, such as a conference, birthday party, or concert?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 37% |35% (38%| 35% | 33% | 39% [41%(31% | 41% | 41% | 39% 32% 36% 32% 31% 40% 41% 31% 39% 43% 33% 42% 32% 34% 35% 39% 30% 40%
Somewhat looking forward to it 18% |15% [19%| 18% | 18% | 13% [22%(14% | 23% | 19% | 21% 13% 12% 12% | 27% 20% 11% 14% 20% 16% 14% 21% 22% 16% 17% 19% 16% 18%
Not looking forward to it very much 12% |14% [10%| 10% | 14% | 16% | 5% [15% | 8% [ 10% 7% 9% 21% 15% 15% 8% 11% 15% 10% 7% 15% 9% 9% 11% 15% 9% 15% 10%
Not looking forward to it at all 28% |29% (27%| 34% | 30% | 25% [19%(35% | 23% | 23% | 27% 35% 30% 27% 22% 27% 36% 32% 25% 30% 32% 22% 32% 25% 27% 30% 37% 24%
Not applicable 6% 7% | 6% | 3% 5% 6% |13%| 6% | 6% 7% 7% 11% 2% 14% 6% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 14% 5% 3% 2% 8%
Q21.How much are you looking forward to going on a vacation?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Childrenin HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very much looking forward to it 59% |61% |57%| 66% | 61% | 56% |47%|59% | 67% | 54% | 59% 61% 61% 41% | 52% 63% 74% 57% 59% 65% 56% 64% 52% 44% 64% 63% 61% | 58%
Somewhat looking forward to it 22% |22% (22%| 17% | 23% | 23% [26%(23% | 15% | 24% | 22% 13% 24% 21% 30% 21% 15% 24% 21% 14% 23% 17% 30% 20% 20% 23% 21% 22%
Not looking forward to it very much 5% 5% | 6% | 6% 4% 5% | 6% [ 5% | 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 10% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Not looking forward to it at all 5% 6% | 4% | 6% 6% 2% | 4% | 6% | 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Not applicable 9% 7% |11%| 5% 6% 14% |17%| 7% | 10% | 11% | 10% 18% 2% 22% 8% 8% 3% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 21% 7% 6% 6% 11%
Q22.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience an earthquake?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 17% |24% [11%| 20% | 28% | 11% | 3% [29% | 3% | 11% | 13% 18% 29% 13% 14% 10% 32% 24% 13% 14% 27% 8% 6% 16% 9% 24% 38% 7%
Somewhat concerned 18% |16% [20%| 19% | 21% | 15% [14%(20% | 16% | 16% | 14% 31% 19% 26% 21% 14% 13% 21% 14% 26% 21% 15% 16% 24% 18% 15% 20% 17%
Not very concerned 30% |[20% |38%| 35% | 23% | 31% |29%|27% | 38% | 27% | 30% 24% 31% 35% | 30% 34% 20% 32% 29% 23% 27% 33% 28% 29% 34% 27% 24% | 32%
Not at all concerned 35% |40% (31%| 26% | 28% | 42% |53%(23% | 42% | 45% | 43% 28% 21% 26% 35% 41% 35% 23% 44% 37% 24% 45% 50% 31% 40% 34% 18% 44%
Q23.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience a severe blizzard?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 21% |23% (19%| 24% | 29% | 13% [14%(29% | 8% | 19% | 19% 17% 31% 23% 20% 11% 32% 26% 18% 17% 30% 12% 11% 18% 15% 26% 35% 14%
Somewhat concerned 39% |[37% |41%| 36% | 36% | 39% |46%|31% | 35% | 50% | 42% 35% 25% 38% | 41% 41% 33% 31% | 42% 49% 34% 38% 60% 35% 42% 38% 37% | 39%
Not very concerned 27% |21% (32%| 27% | 22% | 30% [31%(26% | 43% | 19% | 28% 20% 29% 31% 26% 32% 20% 30% 28% 15% 24% 33% 22% 33% 25% 26% 19% 31%
Not at all concerned 14% |19% | 9% | 13% | 14% | 18% | 8% [(14% | 14% | 12% | 10% 28% 15% 8% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 18% 12% 17% 7% 15% 18% 10% 10% 16%
Q24.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience a tornado?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K| $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 17% |21% (13%| 19% | 28% | 9% | 5% [27% | 4% | 12% | 13% 21% 24% 17% 14% 10% 27% 21% 13% 17% 25% 8% 9% 14% 11% 22% 35% 7%
Somewhat concerned 17% |15% [18%| 15% | 18% | 17% [16%(17% | 13% | 18% | 16% 18% 15% 21% 19% 10% 18% 20% 14% 17% 19% 14% 18% 23% 15% 14% 21% 14%
Not very concerned 38% |33% [42%| 35% | 29% | 40% |54%(31% | 47% | 40% | 41% 25% 40% 38% 40% 45% 26% 36% 38% 41% 33% 41% 45% 39% 36% 38% 24% 45%
Not at all concerned 29% |30% (27%| 32% | 25% | 33% |25%(25% | 36% | 30% | 30% 36% 21% 24% 27% 35% 29% 24% 34% 25% 23% 38% 27% 24% 38% 26% 20% 34%
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Q25.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience a home or residence fire?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 21% |22% [20%| 22% | 30% | 18% | 8% [32% | 5% | 17% | 17% 25% 29% 21% 17% 14% 30% 26% 16% 24% 31% 9% 15% 17% 18% 24% 34% 14%
Somewhat concerned 34% |30% |37%| 36% | 31% | 32% |36%|31% | 39% | 34% | 34% 29% 36% 35% | 33% 36% 30% 31% 34% 39% 30% 35% 44% 34% 35% 32% 36% | 32%
Not very concerned 32% |33%|31%| 29% | 25% | 34% |45%|24% | 46% | 34% | 36% 23% 25% 32% | 34% 34% 28% 30% 36% 21% 26% 40% 29% 33% 32% 32% 20% | 38%
Not at all concerned 14% |16% (12%| 14% | 14% | 16% |11%(14% | 10% | 16% | 13% 22% 10% 11% 16% 15% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 12% 9% 16%
Q26.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience a terrorist attack or other mass violence attack?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 30% |29% (30%| 37% | 36% | 23% |16%(42% | 16% | 23% | 23% 35% 38% 29% 31% 24% 35% 37% 24% 30% 39% 20% 21% 29% 29% 30% 46% 21%
Somewhat concerned 32% |31% |34%| 30% | 35% | 35% |28%|32% | 41% | 28% | 32% 28% 44% 37% | 26% 32% 35% 30% 34% 35% 32% 36% 24% 29% 35% 33% 28% | 35%
Not very concerned 27% |28% (27%| 23% | 18% | 30% |46%(18% | 36% | 33% | 34% 23% 12% 21% 32% 33% 21% 23% 31% 24% 22% 32% 33% 28% 27% 27% 17% 33%
Not at all concerned 11% |12% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 12% [10%| 8% | 7% | 16% | 11% 15% 6% 12% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 22% 14% 10% 10% 9% 12%
Q27.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience major flooding?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 18% |21% (16%| 20% | 28% | 12% | 9% [29% | 6% | 12% | 16% 19% 26% 19% 17% 10% 30% 23% 15% 19% 27% 10% 12% 16% 13% 23% 34% 11%
Somewhat concerned 26% |25% [27%| 27% | 26% | 25% [25%(24% | 26% | 27% | 24% 27% 28% 28% | 31% 23% 22% 26% 24% 32% 28% 23% 28% 29% 28% 23% 30% | 23%
Not very concerned 39% |33% (44%| 38% | 33% | 44% |40%(32% | 52% | 39% | 43% 31% 36% 39% 38% 45% 32% 37% 43% 26% 31% 46% 45% 36% 42% 37% 25% 46%
Not at all concerned 17% |21% (13%| 15% | 14% | 19% |[25%(14% | 16% | 22% | 18% 23% 10% 15% 15% 22% 16% 14% 18% 24% 14% 22% 15% 20% 17% 17% 11% 20%
Q28.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience major infrastructure failure?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 20% |23% (18%| 21% | 29% | 16% [13%(31% | 12% | 13% | 18% 28% 23% 24% 19% 12% 29% 24% 16% 31% 28% 12% 17% 18% 17% 24% 32% 14%
Somewhat concerned 33% |[30% |36%| 30% | 38% | 28% |35%|28% | 35% | 36% | 33% 26% 34% 27% | 36% 32% 34% 32% 33% 30% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 34% 36% | 31%
Not very concerned 35% |32% [37%| 34% | 21% | 45% |41%(29% | 45% | 35% | 37% 31% 32% 33% 36% 43% 25% 31% 38% 32% 29% 40% 41% 34% 37% 33% 21% 41%
Not at all concerned 12% |15% [10%| 15% | 11% [ 12% [11%(12% | 9% | 16% | 11% 15% 11% 16% 9% 13% 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 15% 11% 16% 15% 9% 11% 13%
Q29.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience a pandemicillness (not including the coronavirus)?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Childrenin HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 40% |38% |42%| 46% | 43% | 38% |25%|50% | 32% | 31% | 35% 44% 54% 44% | 36% 37% 42% 42% 36% 48% 46% 32% 40% 32% 42% 42% 50% | 34%
Somewhat concerned 34% |35% |33%| 27% | 36% | 34% |41%|30% | 38% | 36% | 33% 33% 31% 27% | 36% 38% 32% 34% 34% 31% 33% 36% 28% 36% 31% 35% 29% | 36%
Not very concerned 20% |20% (21%| 21% | 14% | 23% |25%(15% | 25% | 25% | 25% 18% 11% 21% 23% 19% 19% 19% 23% 15% 16% 25% 22% 25% 19% 19% 15% 23%
Not at all concerned 6% 8% | 5% | 6% 7% 5% | 9% [ 5% | 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Q30.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience a cyber attack?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 28% |33% [23%| 28% | 35% | 24% [20%(35% | 16% | 26% | 27% 24% 30% 30% | 22% 22% 37% 30% 25% 33% 32% 23% 26% 19% 26% 33% 37% | 23%
Somewhat concerned 45% |40% |50%| 40% | 40% | 50% |56% |40% | 56% | 44% | 46% 47% 50% 42% 45% 50% 43% 43% 47% 44% 44% 48% 44% 46% 45% 45% 44% 46%
Not very concerned 21% |20% (21%| 23% | 19% | 21% |18%(19% | 24% | 21% | 22% 24% 13% 21% 25% 24% 13% 20% 22% 19% 17% 23% 27% 24% 22% 18% 13% 25%
Not at all concerned 7% 7% | 6% | 9% 6% 5% | 6% | 6% | 3% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 11% 7% 4% 6% 7%
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Q31.How concerned are you that, at some point in the next three years, you or your community will experience an emergency event that was not previously described in this survey?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very concerned 25% |29% [20%| 31% | 31% | 19% [10%(34% | 14% | 20% | 21% 28% 38% 25% | 20% 16% 38% 29% 22% 20% 34% 15% 16% 24% 21% 27% 39% 17%
Somewhat concerned 36% |37% |36%| 29% | 38% | 40% |42%(34% | 42% | 35% | 35% 34% 41% 34% 41% 43% 26% 36% 34% 49% 32% 41% 37% 36% 39% 34% 30% 39%
Not very concerned 29% |24% (33%| 27% | 21% | 32% |38%(23% | 31% | 33% | 33% 32% 9% 28% 32% 30% 25% 27% 32% 19% 25% 32% 34% 26% 28% 31% 22% 32%
Not at all concerned 10% |10% [11%| 13% | 10% | 8% [10%| 8% | 12% | 12% | 11% 6% 12% 13% 7% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12% 8% 9% 11%
Q32.Again, thinking of all the incidents mentioned, which do you think is most likely to happen to you or your community?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Earthquake 4% 5% | 3% | 6% 4% 2% | 1% [ 5% | 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 8% 1%
Tornado 2% 3% | 1% | 1% 5% 0% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1%
Severe Blizzard 27% |22% (31%| 19% | 17% | 33% |45%(11% | 31% | 42% | 35% 21% 6% 35% 27% 28% 17% 18% 32% 30% 16% 33% 50% 27% 33% 22% 15% 33%
Home or residence fire 9% 7% |11%| 14% | 7% 6% | 8% [ 9% | 11% | 8% 8% 12% 11% 13% 5% 11% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Terrorist attack or other Mass Violence 14% |12% (15%| 15% | 14% | 17% | 5% [22% | 8% 6% 10% 14% 21% 15% 14% 9% 17% 19% 9% 15% 19% 9% 3% 9% 10% 18% 14% 13%
Attack
Major Flooding 6% 6% | 7% | 9% 4% 4% | 8% | 6% | 10% | 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Major Infrastructure Failure 6% 7% | 6% | 5% 7% 7% [ 7% | 6% | 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7%
Pandemic lliness (not including the 16% |18% (13%| 17% | 21% | 14% | 8% [20% | 13% | 12% | 12% 16% 29% 11% 20% 16% 16% 20% 12% 14% 19% 12% 15% 20% 13% 15% 18% 14%
coronavirus)
Cyber attack 11% |14% | 7% | 7% | 17% | 10% | 8% [10% | 13% | 11% | 10% 12% 10% 9% 7% 11% 16% 8% 14% 6% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 9%
Other 6% 6% [ 6% | 6% 5% 6% [9% | 8% | 3% 5% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 4% 8% 6% 0% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Q33.And of those incidents, which concerns you the most?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Earthquake 5% 6% [ 4% | 6% 10% | 3% (0% | 8% | 0% 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5% 1% 8% 2% 3% 3% 6% 6% 12% 2%
Tornado 4% 4% | 4% | 2% 4% 3% | 7% | 4% | 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Severe Blizzard 9% 9% |10%| 6% 10% | 11% [12%| 6% | 8% | 15% | 11% 11% 2% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% 16% 7% 11% 13% 6% 12% 10% 7% 11%
Home or residence fire 13% |12% (13%| 10% | 11% | 16% |14%(10% | 12% | 15% | 14% 23% 4% 14% 13% 11% 12% 10% 16% 6% 11% 13% 16% 21% 9% 11% 13% 12%
Terrorist attack or other Mass Violence 26% |21% (32%| 34% | 26% | 23% [18%(28% | 33% | 21% | 24% 16% 41% 28% | 22% 33% 21% 31% 23% 29% 24% 30% 23% 21% 25% 30% 23% | 28%
Attack
Major Flooding 3% 2% | 4% | 4% 1% 2% | 5% [ 3% | 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Major Infrastructure Failure 6% 8% | 3% | 4% 6% 6% | 8% | 4% | 6% 8% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Pandemic lliness (not including the 24% |25% (23%| 23% | 20% | 30% [23%(27% | 23% | 21% | 21% 26% 33% 23% | 26% 24% 23% 26% 21% 31% 28% 20% 22% 26% 30% 18% 22% | 25%
coronavirus)
Cyber attack 7% 9% | 5% | 7% 9% 3% (8% | 7% | 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Other 3% 3% | 3% | 2% 2% 3% | 6% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Q34.In general, how prepared would you say you are for a natural disaster, such as a hurricane, flood, blizzard, etc.?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very prepared 19% |28% [12%| 17% | 27% | 16% [16%(23% | 13% | 19% | 20% 21% 19% 12% 14% 16% 34% 15% 21% 27% 23% 17% 13% 10% 17% 26% 33% 13%
Somewhat prepared 45% |46% |44%| 45% | 41% | 47% |48%|37% | 54% | 49% | 52% 38% 38% 33% 52% 47% 45% 37% 51% 40% 36% 52% 57% 43% 43% 47% 39% 48%
Not very prepared 27% |20% (34%| 27% | 26% | 29% |27%(30% | 29% | 23% | 23% 28% 27% 41% 26% 29% 16% 32% 23% 31% 30% 24% 29% 30% 33% 22% 22% 30%
Not at all prepared 8% 6% |10%| 10% | 7% 8% | 8% [10%| 4% 9% 5% 13% 16% 15% 8% 7% 5% 16% 4% 1% 11% 7% 0% 17% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Q35.Now thinking specifically about fire safety, do you have at least one smoke alarm in your household?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 91% [91% |92%| 89% | 90% | 92% |97%|89% | 94% | 92% | 94% 88% 85% 92% | 87% 92% 93% 90% 91% 97% 88% 95% 93% 89% 92% 92% 88% | 93%
No 6% 7% | 6% | 8% 9% 4% | 3% [ 9% | 3% 5% 5% 10% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 2% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Unsure 2% 2% | 2% | 3% 1% 4% | 0% | 2% | 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 0% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3%
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Q36.1n an average year, how often do you test your smoke alarm(s)?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
At least once amonth 22% |27% (18%| 21% | 33% | 19% [13%(34% | 5% | 19% | 19% 31% 30% 24% 18% 15% 32% 26% 17% 32% 30% 13% 21% 21% 16% 27% 37% 15%
Once every two months 13% |15% (10% | 17% | 14% | 10% | 6% [11% | 13% | 14% | 11% 13% 19% 14% 15% 11% 11% 12% 14% 8% 13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 10% 16% 11%
A few timesayear 34% |31% |37%| 34% | 26% | 38% |42%|28% | 36% | 39% | 38% 24% 26% 29% | 41% 35% 31% 30% 38% 28% 29% 38% 43% 24% 41% 34% 27% | 37%
Once ayear 23% |23% (24%| 17% | 24% | 22% |34%(20% | 36% | 20% | 23% 24% 20% 19% 23% 30% 20% 23% 25% 17% 20% 28% 22% 28% 25% 20% 13% 28%
Never 8% 4% |11%| 11% | 3% | 11% | 6% | 7% | 11% | 7% 8% 7% 5% 14% 3% 9% 6% 9% 6% 14% 8% 9% 5% 12% 5% 9% 7% 9%
Q37.How familiar would you say you are with basic fire safety measures, such as how often to test or change a smoke alarm?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very familiar 37% |44% |30%| 33% | 42% | 39% |31%|44% | 24% | 36% | 34% 43% 49% 33% 27% 34% 52% 37% 35% 44% 41% 32% 33% 36% 30% 42% 49% 31%
Somewhat familiar 43% |41% |46% | 43% | 45% | 43% |43%|36% | 53% | 46% | 47% 48% 28% 43% | 53% 43% 36% 40% | 48% 31% 38% 48% 50% 40% 49% 41% 44% | 43%
Not very familiar 16% |13% (19%| 19% | 10% | 16% |[20% |16% | 22% | 13% | 16% 9% 15% 16% 17% 19% 12% 18% 14% 20% 16% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14% 6% 21%
Not at all familiar 4% 2% | 6% | 5% 3% 2% | 6% | 4% | 2% 6% 3% 0% 8% 8% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 6%
Q38.How often would you say it is recommended to test your smoke detectors?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total [ M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural or less college degree+ Yes No
Weekly 15% |20% [10%| 15% | 26% | 7% | 8% [22%| 3% | 13% | 11% 20% 25% 16% 8% 9% 27% 18% 13% 14% 22% 8% 7% 13% 10% 19% 29% 8%
Monthly 37% |37% |37%| 46% | 39% | 34% |23%|41% | 37% | 33% | 35% 39% 41% 38% | 39% 37% 34% 41% 34% 37% 37% 37% 36% 35% 37% 38% 44% | 34%
Quarterly 20% |20% (21%| 22% | 16% | 25% [17%(19% | 19% | 23% | 19% 18% 23% 19% 25% 25% 11% 20% 22% 16% 20% 19% 26% 18% 27% 17% 17% 22%
Twice ayear 20% |19% [21%| 11% | 13% | 26% [39%(12% | 33% | 22% | 26% 18% 5% 16% | 21% 21% 22% 13% 25% 18% 13% 28% 27% 22% 20% 20% 9% 26%
Once ayear 8% 4% |11%| 6% 6% 8% |14%| 6% | 8% 9% 9% 4% 5% 10% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 15% 8% 9% 4% 12% 6% 6% 2% 10%
Q39.And how long do you think the average person has to escape their home if there is a fire?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Less than five minutes 72% |68% |77%| 65% | 65% | 79% |87%|64% | 82% | 77% | 77% 69% 68% 76% 66% 75% 72% 69% 75% 76% 64% 81% 78% 70% 73% 73% 64% 77%
Five to ten minutes 23% |27% (20% | 27% | 31% | 18% [13%(29% | 16% | 20% | 20% 23% 29% 19% 31% 22% 23% 27% 21% 24% 29% 17% 21% 27% 22% 22% 28% 21%
More than ten minutes 4% 5% | 3% | 8% 4% 3% | 0% | 7% | 2% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 0% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3%
Q40.Do you have at least one, separate, carbon monoxide detector in your household that is not also a smoke detector?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 68% |73% [63%| 59% | 76% | 73% [63%(62% | 67% | 75% | 72% 60% 64% 67% | 64% 62% 79% 57% 75% 73% 62% 74% 73% 56% 69% 73% 75% | 64%
No 23% |20% [26%| 25% | 19% | 21% [28%(28% | 25% | 16% | 21% 26% 25% 19% 23% 31% 18% 31% 18% 18% 28% 17% 22% 30% 20% 22% 20% 25%
Unsure 9% 7% |11%| 17% | 4% 6% | 9% [10%| 9% 9% 7% 13% 11% 14% 14% 7% 4% 12% 7% 10% 11% 9% 4% 15% 12% 5% 5% 12%
41.Do you have a fire escape plan in place for you and other members of your household?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 61% |64% [59%| 60% | 67% | 60% |57%(64% | 47% | 67% | 64% 63% 64% 56% 55% 64% 69% 65% 59% 60% 66% 55% 65% 52% 61% 66% 75% 55%
No 39% |36% |41%| 40% | 33% | 40% |43%|36% | 53% | 33% | 36% 37% 36% 44% | 45% 36% 31% 35% | 41% 40% 34% 45% 35% 48% 39% 34% 25% | 45%
42.[IF plan]How many times have you practiced this plan in the past 12 months?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Not atall 46% |31% |61%| 44% | 27% | 58% |65%|36% | 57% | 53% | 47% 52% 38% 61% | 48% 53% 27% 45% | 48% 41% 36% 55% 65% 48% 59% 37% 24% | 61%
Once 19% |20% [17%| 19% | 22% | 19% [12%(17% | 32% | 14% | 20% 4% 26% 14% 20% 17% 22% 18% 20% 13% 16% 24% 13% 18% 16% 20% 21% 17%
Twice 16% |23% | 9% | 13% | 22% | 14% [13%(20% | 7% | 14% | 16% 22% 6% 8% 18% 16% 20% 17% 16% 11% 20% 11% 11% 18% 12% 18% 21% 12%
Three times 8% 12% | 5% | 13% | 12% | 1% | 4% |12% | 1% 8% 7% 9% 15% 4% 12% 3% 16% 8% 8% 13% 13% 3% 5% 6% 4% 12% 16% 3%
More than three times 11% |14% | 8% | 12% | 16% | 7% | 6% [15% | 3% | 10% 9% 13% 14% 14% 3% 11% 15% 12% 8% 22% 15% 7% 7% 9% 9% 13% 18% 6%
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43.Do you have a safe place to live or stay temporarily if you lost your house or residence in a fire?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 65% |67% [63%| 71% | 65% | 60% [62%(63% | 66% | 67% | 69% 59% 66% 58% | 57% 65% 78% 61% 68% 62% 62% 68% 69% 60% 64% 68% 73% | 61%
No 35% |33% [37%| 29% | 35% | 40% [38%(37% | 34% | 33% | 31% 41% 34% 42% 43% 35% 22% 39% 32% 38% 38% 32% 31% 40% 36% 32% 27% 39%
44.How often do you leave the room while burning a candle?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 10% |16% | 6% | 9% 23% | 6% 1% [17% | 2% 8% 11% 9% 10% 4% 5% 8% 23% 9% 10% 15% 16% 6% 3% 4% 5% 18% 25% 3%
Somewhat often 15% |14% [16%| 20% | 16% | 14% | 6% [15% | 20% | 12% | 15% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 11% 16% 16% 18% 13%
Not very often 22% |20% (24%| 27% | 20% | 18% [19%(17% | 24% | 26% | 24% 20% 18% 22% | 20% 20% 24% 21% 22% 21% 18% 25% 28% 23% 21% 21% 23% | 21%
Not atall 36% |35% (37%| 33% | 27% | 44% |43%(34% | 36% | 38% | 35% 32% 43% 38% 44% 37% 26% 38% 34% 36% 35% 36% 39% 45% 36% 31% 25% 41%
Not applicable 17% |16% [18%| 11% | 14% | 19% [31%(17% | 18% | 16% | 16% 24% 11% 23% 17% 20% 9% 19% 16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 23% 13% 10% | 21%
45.How often do you fall asleep while burning a candle?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural or less college degree+ Yes No
Very often 7% 12% | 3% | 5% | 16% | 5% | 0% |12% | 0% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 16% 5% 8% 11% 12% 3% 1% 3% 2% 13% 18% 1%
Somewhat often 6% 8% | 5% | 9% | 13% | 1% | 0% |10% | 4% 3% 4% 8% 14% 6% 4% 3% 13% 10% 5% 0% 10% 4% 1% 4% 3% 9% 15% 2%
Not very often 10% |12% | 9% | 12% | 14% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 15% | 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 13% 7% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% 4% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9%
Not atall 57% |50% |63%| 61% | 42% | 66% |60%|50% | 62% | 62% | 59% 52% 56% 55% | 62% 62% 47% 52% 60% 60% 49% 61% 75% 62% 59% 53% 42% | 64%
Not applicable 20% |19% [20%| 14% | 16% | 21% [35%(19% | 18% | 21% | 19% 23% 13% 26% 19% 22% 12% 22% 18% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 27% 15% 12% 23%
46.How often do you walk out of the kitchen while cooking?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 17% |20% [15%| 18% | 29% | 10% | 9% [22% | 13% | 14% | 15% 24% 22% 17% 12% 14% 26% 20% 17% 9% 23% 13% 10% 12% 13% 24% 30% 11%
Somewhat often 31% |30% |33%| 33% | 29% | 30% |33%|29% | 35% | 32% | 30% 40% 26% 24% 31% 35% 32% 29% 31% 44% 30% 33% 30% 26% 38% 29% 31% 31%
Not very often 35% |[33%|37%| 36% | 29% | 41% |34%|32% | 36% | 38% | 38% 27% 33% 41% | 35% 35% 29% 32% 37% 35% 30% 39% 42% 41% 33% 33% 26% | 40%
Not atall 15% |15% [14%| 12% | 10% | 19% [22%(15% | 16% | 13% | 16% 8% 16% 16% 17% 14% 12% 18% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 13% 13% 15%
Not applicable 2% 2% | 1% | 1% 3% 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3%
47.How often do you leave the barbecue grill unattended while grilling?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 9% 14% | 5% | 9% 18% | 7% | 0% |12% | 3% | 10% | 10% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6% 19% 6% 12% 9% 13% 7% 3% 5% 5% 14% 22% 3%
Somewhat often 18% |22% [13%| 16% | 23% | 16% |[14%(17% | 23% | 15% | 19% 22% 13% 6% 15% 19% 27% 15% 20% 13% 17% 19% 14% 12% 15% 22% 27% 13%
Not very often 20% |22% (17%| 20% | 16% | 22% [21%|15% | 19% | 25% | 24% 11% 15% 17% 20% 23% 17% 11% 25% 19% 13% 24% 33% 19% 25% 15% 17% 21%
Not atall 23% |18% [27%| 29% | 18% | 23% [19%(23% | 24% | 21% | 19% 30% 32% 26% | 26% 20% 21% 22% 23% 26% 23% 23% 22% 28% 27% 17% 20% | 24%
Not applicable 31% |23% (38%| 26% | 25% | 32% |46%(32% | 30% | 29% | 28% 29% 31% 45% 34% 31% 16% 45% 20% 32% 34% 28% 28% 35% 28% 31% 13% 40%
48.How often do you leave the room with a space heater on?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 10% |14% | 6% | 10% | 19% | 5% | 1% [13%| 7% 7% 10% 13% 8% 7% 5% 8% 17% 8% 11% 8% 13% 7% 5% 7% 6% 14% 19% 5%
Somewhat often 15% |18% (11%| 17% | 21% | 11% | 5% [16% | 14% | 13% | 14% 15% 14% 12% 10% 12% 24% 15% 14% 19% 18% 12% 11% 9% 14% 18% 23% 11%
Not very often 18% |20% [16%| 23% | 20% | 16% [10%(18% | 11% | 21% | 16% 18% 21% 12% | 29% 13% 18% 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 20% 16% 18% 19% 20% 17%
Not atall 23% |22% (24%| 26% | 17% | 30% |16%(27% | 25% | 17% | 20% 21% 33% 31% 20% 24% 18% 23% 23% 23% 24% 24% 16% 31% 24% 18% 20% 24%
Not applicable 35% |27% |43%| 24% | 23% | 39% |68%|26% | 43% | 41% | 40% 33% 24% 38% 36% 42% 23% 38% 33% 34% 25% 43% 48% 36% 38% 32% 19% 43%
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49.How aware are you of the social services available to you after a disaster?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach

Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Veryaware 21% |31% [12%| 17% | 36% | 20% | 8% [25% | 9% | 24% | 21% 28% 23% 21% 14% 15% 34% 19% 22% 23% 30% 12% 16% 19% 12% 29% 37% 13%
Somewhat aware 39% |40% |37%| 36% | 28% | 44% |52%|38% | 41% | 38% | 38% 38% 43% 34% | 47% 37% 36% 39% | 37% 44% 34% 45% 37% 41% 44% 33% 34% | 41%
Not very aware 29% |19% |38%| 33% | 26% | 26% |31%|26% | 36% | 29% | 31% 21% 24% 29% | 28% 34% 24% 29% | 30% 23% 25% 30% 44% 23% 35% 28% 21% | 33%
Not at all aware 11% |10% (12%| 15% | 10% | 10% | 8% |12% | 14% | 9% 10% 13% 10% 15% 11% 14% 6% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 3% 17% 10% 10% 8% 13%

50.Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, how informed would you say you were about how to best prepare for an emergency, such as a fire, extreme weather event, prolonged power outages, and other events?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH

Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very informed 24% |33% (16%| 26% | 34% | 21% [12%(33% | 14% | 19% | 22% 30% 31% 20% 18% 18% 41% 23% 25% 25% 31% 19% 13% 21% 17% 31% 43% 15%
Somewhat informed 49% |[46% [51% | 46% | 44% | 48% |61%[38% | 53% | 58% | 53% 40% 46% 53% | 51% | 50% 42% | 46% | 51% 45% 43% 51% 66% 50% 53% 45% 40% | 53%
Not very informed 23% |19% [28%| 24% | 19% | 27% |24%(24% | 29% | 20% | 23% 24% 21% 24% 30% 25% 16% 27% 21% 24% 22% 26% 20% 22% 28% 21% 14% 28%
Not at all informed 4% 3% | 5% | 4% 3% 4% | 4% | 5% | 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4%

51.For the following sequence of questions, we are asking you to think about life prior to the coronavirus. How often in the past 12 months have you attended meetings to learn about preparing for a disaster?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K| $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 13% |20% | 6% | 15% | 26% | 5% 1% [21% | 4% 8% 12% 14% 20% 6% 6% 10% 29% 14% 12% 17% 21% 5% 6% 5% 7% 21% 32% 4%
Somewhat often 12% |17% | 7% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 4% [15% | 8% | 10% | 11% 15% 12% 12% 9% 10% 16% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 6% 12% 11% 13% 17% 9%
Not very often 21% |22% [20%| 25% | 19% | 22% |14%(23% | 20% | 19% | 18% 20% 28% 23% 29% 18% 15% 24% 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% 20% 21% 20% 18% 22%
Not atall 55% |42% |67%| 47% | 39% | 63% |80%|41% | 68% | 62% | 59% 51% 41% 60% 56% 62% 40% 51% 57% 54% 43% 65% 70% 63% 61% 45% 32% 66%
52.How often in the past 12 months have you talked with members of your household about what to do in the case of a natural disaster or other emergency?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 13% |18% | 7% | 13% | 22% | 7% | 5% [21% | 3% 8% 12% 17% 16% 7% 8% 9% 25% 14% 10% 19% 20% 6% 5% 8% 9% 18% 28% 5%
Somewhat often 18% |24% [12%| 20% | 23% | 18% | 8% [23% | 11% | 16% | 16% 21% 23% 18% 13% 15% 26% 17% 20% 15% 21% 16% 14% 12% 17% 21% 29% 13%
Not very often 25% |22% (27%| 27% | 21% | 22% [29%(20% | 31% | 26% | 24% 25% 31% 20% 29% 29% 19% 26% 24% 21% 23% 27% 24% 26% 28% 22% 21% 26%
Not at all 30% |[24% |36%| 30% | 23% | 40% |29%|25% | 40% | 31% | 32% 24% 25% 29% | 32% 34% 25% 26% 32% 34% 23% 38% 34% 35% 32% 26% 20% | 35%
Not applicable, | live alone. 15% |12% [17%| 10% | 11% | 13% [30%(11% | 15% | 19% | 17% 12% 5% 26% 17% 13% 5% 17% 14% 10% 13% 14% 23% 19% 14% 13% 2% 21%
53.How often in the past 12 months have you attended a course about some aspect of emergency preparedness, such as an active shooter course, fire safety course, CPR, etc.?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 11% |16% | 6% | 13% | 20% | 6% | 2% [18% | 3% 7% 11% 10% 12% 6% 8% 7% 23% 12% 10% 10% 17% 6% 4% 3% 7% 18% 24% 5%
Somewhat often 19% |25% (14% | 24% | 27% | 14% | 8% [(23% | 16% | 17% | 16% 25% 26% 14% 18% 16% 28% 17% 21% 20% 23% 15% 16% 18% 16% 22% 30% 14%
Not very often 21% |19% [22%| 24% | 18% | 26% [10%(19% | 26% | 19% | 20% 19% 23% 20% | 22% 25% 14% 23% 20% 14% 20% 23% 17% 19% 22% 20% 18% | 22%
Not at all 49% |40% |58%| 39% | 36% | 54% |80%|40% | 54% | 56% | 53% 45% 38% 61% 52% 52% 34% 47% 49% 57% 40% 56% 63% 60% 55% 39% 28% 60%

54.How often in the past 12 months have you visited a website to review information about emergency preparedness?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 14% |20% | 8% | 15% [ 29% | 6% | 2% |24%| 2% | 9% | 12% 20% 22% 9% 10% 7% 31% | 18% | 12% 13% | 23% 7% 4% 12% 6% 22% 32% 5%
Somewhat often 19% |23% (16%| 24% | 22% | 20% | 6% [22% | 14% | 20% | 17% 19% 24% 20% 21% 15% 22% 17% 21% 16% 23% 16% 16% 18% 19% 20% 29% 15%
Not very often 23% |22% [23%| 30% | 16% | 25% |17%(21% | 31% | 20% | 23% 20% 26% 23% | 27% | 27% 14% | 24% | 21% 25% | 20% 25% 30% 22% 25% 21% 15% | 27%
Not atall 44% |34% |53%| 31% | 32% | 49% |75%|33% | 53% | 50% | 48% 40% 28% 48% 41% 51% 33% 41% 45% 46% 35% 53% 50% 48% 49% 37% 25% 53%
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55.How often in the past 12 months have you written to or called a political leader to advocate for emergency preparedness?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 11% |17% | 5% | 11% | 22% | 5% 2% (17% | 3% 8% 9% 13% 17% 3% 9% 5% 27% 14% 10% 6% 19% 4% 1% 4% 5% 19% 28% 2%
Somewhat often 10% |12% | 8% | 14% | 16% | 5% | 1% [13%| 4% | 10% 9% 15% 5% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 10% 13% 7% 9% 7% 13% 10% 18% 6%
Not very often 13% |15% [11%| 19% | 11% | 13% | 6% [15% | 11% | 12% | 13% 11% 20% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 17% 16% 9% 15% 15% 12%
Not atall 66% |56% [76%| 56% | 51% | 78% [91%(55% | 82% | 70% | 69% 62% 58% 72% | 72% 74% 46% 64% 66% 69% 56% 76% 74% 72% 74% 57% 40% | 79%
56.How often in the past 12 months have you donated to a charity or non-profit organization dedicated to emergency preparedness and/or disaster relief?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Childrenin HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 12% |18% | 7% | 11% | 23% | 3% | 9% [18% | 4% | 10% | 12% 13% 14% 10% 9% 8% 22% 13% 11% 14% 17% 7% 7% 7% 8% 18% 25% 6%
Somewhat often 19% |25% [14%| 22% | 26% | 12% [16%(22% | 19% | 17% | 20% 15% 21% 15% 11% 18% 33% 19% 22% 7% 24% 17% 7% 11% 12% 29% 29% 14%
Not very often 22% |20% (23%| 24% | 15% | 27% [19%(20% | 22% | 23% | 21% 22% 24% 16% 24% 25% 20% 25% 19% 22% 19% 22% 34% 23% 28% 16% 20% 23%
Not atall 47% |37% |56%| 43% | 36% | 57% |55%|40% | 55% | 50% | 47% 50% 41% 58% | 56% 49% 26% 43% | 48% 56% 40% 54% 52% 59% 51% 37% 26% | 57%
57.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-American Red Cross
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 28% |29% [27%| 28% | 28% | 24% [34%(25% | 32% | 29% | 30% 27% 25% 25% | 26% 28% 32% 26% 28% 33% 26% 31% 27% 25% 27% 30% 28% | 28%
No 72% |71% |73%| 72% | 72% | 76% |66%|75% | 68% | 71% | 70% 73% 75% 75% 74% 72% 68% 74% 72% 67% 74% 69% 73% 75% 73% 70% 72% 72%
58.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-County Department of Health
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 26% |26% [25%| 23% | 28% | 26% [25%(21% | 23% | 33% | 30% 18% 18% 17% | 26% 24% 34% 22% 28% 27% 21% 27% 39% 20% 24% 30% 29% | 24%
No 74% |74% (75% | 77% | 72% | 74% |75%(79% | 77% | 67% | 70% 82% 82% 83% 74% 76% 66% 78% 72% 73% 79% 73% 61% 80% 76% 70% 71% 76%
59.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 27% |27% (28%| 28% | 31% | 27% [19%(33% | 27% | 20% | 26% 24% 33% 23% 27% 25% 32% 33% 21% 36% 29% 25% 28% 19% 28% 30% 30% 25%
No 73% |73%|72%| 72% | 69% | 73% |81%|67% | 73% | 80% | 74% 76% 67% 77% | 73% 75% 68% 67% 79% 64% 71% 75% 72% 81% 72% 70% 70% | 75%
60.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-County Emergency Management
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Childrenin HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 22% |25% [19%| 19% | 23% | 22% [27%(18% | 26% | 25% | 25% 16% 19% 15% 21% 18% 33% 17% 26% 20% 19% 24% 28% 17% 20% 25% 27% | 20%
No 78% |75% |81%| 81% | 77% | 78% |73%|82% | 74% | 75% | 75% 84% 81% 85% | 79% 82% 67% 83% 74% 80% 81% 76% 72% 83% 80% 75% 73% | 80%
61.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Local Fire Department
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 31% |35% |28%| 33% | 29% | 28% |35%|28% | 28% | 37% | 35% 25% 27% 24% | 31% 33% 35% 23% 36% 34% 29% 32% 40% 21% 33% 35% 32% | 31%
No 69% |65% (72% | 67% | 71% | 72% |65%(72% | 72% | 63% | 65% 75% 73% 76% 69% 67% 65% 77% 64% 66% 71% 68% 60% 79% 67% 65% 68% 69%
62.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Library
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 9% 10% | 8% | 10% | 8% 10% | 7% |11% | 9% 7% 7% 12% 12% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 10% 10% 11% 8%
No 91% |90% |92% | 90% | 92% | 90% |93%|89% | 91% | 93% | 93% 88% 88% 91% 92% 89% 92% 89% 92% 92% 90% 91% 94% 95% 90% 90% 89% 92%
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63.Now, thinking about where

ou get information about preparing for an emergency,

which of the following sources do you use?-Other internet sites (such as Google)

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 37% |37% (37%| 50% | 34% | 30% [26%(36% | 43% | 34% | 34% 32% 44% 34% 37% 44% 31% 34% 39% 38% 33% 41% 36% 31% 39% 38% 37% 37%
No 63% |63% (63%| 50% | 66% | 70% |74%(64% | 57% | 66% | 66% 68% 56% 66% 63% 56% 69% 66% 61% 62% 67% 59% 64% 69% 61% 62% 63% 63%
64.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Friends/Family
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 44% |42% |45% | 59% | 41% | 36% |31%|42% | 43% | 46% | 41% 45% 49% 41% 44% 46% 42% 42% 46% 38% 41% 43% 56% 39% 49% 42% 50% 40%
No 56% |58% [55%| 41% | 59% | 64% [69% (58% | 57% | 54% | 59% 55% 51% 59% | 56% 54% 58% 58% 54% 62% 59% 57% 44% 61% 51% 58% 50% | 60%
65.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Newspapers
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 32% |36% |29%| 27% | 38% | 30% |35%|35% | 33% | 28% | 32% 37% 34% 27% | 26% 32% 42% 31% 33% 32% 33% 31% 35% 26% 29% 37% 36% | 30%
No 68% |64% [71%| 73% | 62% | 70% |65% (65% | 67% | 72% | 68% 63% 66% 73% 74% 68% 58% 69% 67% 68% 67% 69% 65% 74% 71% 63% 64% 70%
66.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-None
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 5% 3% | 6% | 2% 3% 6% | 9% | 4% | 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 5%
No 95% |97% |94% | 98% | 97% | 94% |91%|96% | 95% | 95% | 96% 91% 94% 92% 97% 95% 97% 94% 97% 95% 96% 95% 95% 92% 97% 97% 97% 95%
67.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Police
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 26% |30% (22%| 26% | 27% | 27% |22%(24% | 22% | 30% | 26% 19% 29% 23% 24% 22% 35% 25% 25% 36% 25% 24% 34% 21% 28% 27% 27% 25%
No 74% |70% |78% | 74% | 73% | 73% |78%|76% | 78% | 70% | 74% 81% 71% 77% | 76% 78% 65% 75% 75% 64% 75% 76% 66% 79% 72% 73% 73% | 75%
68.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Fact sheet/brochure available through governmental agencies
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 21% |18% [23%| 18% | 22% | 20% [24%(20% | 20% | 21% | 21% 25% 16% 14% | 24% 20% 23% 19% 21% 23% 18% 22% 26% 20% 18% 22% 23% 19%
No 79% |82% |77%| 82% | 78% | 80% |76%|80% | 80% | 79% | 79% 75% 84% 86% 76% 80% 77% 81% 79% 77% 82% 78% 74% 80% 82% 78% 77% 81%
69.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Social networking site (Twitter, Snapchat, Instagram, Facebook, etc.)
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 31% |32% (30%| 45% | 36% | 24% | 8% (38% | 23% | 26% | 27% 30% 41% 32% 28% 30% 33% 31% 31% 29% 36% 25% 26% 23% 33% 33% 39% 27%
No 69% |68% (70% | 55% | 64% | 76% |92%(62% | 77% | 74% | 73% 70% 59% 68% 72% 70% 67% 69% 69% 71% 64% 75% 74% 77% 67% 67% 61% 73%
70.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-TV or radio news segment
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 50% |51% |48% | 48% | 45% | 49% |60%|48% | 48% | 52% | 49% 56% 46% 51% 49% 47% 52% 49% 51% 44% 49% 49% 53% 44% 50% 52% 49% 50%
No 50% |49% [52%| 52% | 55% | 51% |[40%(52% | 52% | 48% | 51% 44% 54% 49% | 51% 53% 48% 51% | 49% 56% 51% 51% 47% 56% 50% 48% 51% | 50%
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71.Now, thinking about where

ou get information about preparing for an emergency,

which of the following sources do you use?-YouTube

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 30% |36% (24%| 42% | 39% | 23% | 7% [40% | 21% | 23% | 25% 32% 42% 26% 24% 29% 40% 33% 29% 28% 36% 25% 24% 23% 29% 34% 47% 22%
No 70% |64% |76%| 58% | 61% | 77% |93%|60% | 79% | 77% | 75% 68% 58% 74% 76% 71% 60% 67% 71% 72% 64% 75% 76% 77% 71% 66% 53% 78%
72.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Other (please specify)
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 2% 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 3% 1% | 3% | 2% 0% 1% 2% 6% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%
No 98% |98% |99%| 99% | 98% | 97% |99%|97% | 98% |100% | 99% 98% 94% 100% | 97% 98% 98% 97% 99% | 100% | 98% 99% 98% 100% 97% 99% 98% | 98%
73.Now, thinking about where you get information about preparing for an emergency, which of the following sources do you use?-Don't know
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 3% 3% | 3% | 3% 5% 1% | 4% | 4% | 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3%
No 97% |97% |97%| 97% | 95% | 99% |96%|96% | 97% | 98% | 98% 93% 98% 97% 95% 98% 98% 95% 98% 97% 97% 97% 97% 94% 97% 99% 98% 97%
74.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Text notifications
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 47% |44% |49% | 46% | 49% | 45% |47%|44% | 52% | 47% | 45% 47% 44% 47% 43% 48% 48% 49% 46% 43% 45% 48% 50% 42% 50% 47% 46% 47%
No 53% |56% |51%| 54% | 51% | 55% |53%|56% | 48% | 53% | 55% 53% 56% 53% 57% 52% 52% 51% 54% 57% 55% 52% 50% 58% 50% 53% 54% 53%
75.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-TV or radio news
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 64% |69% (60% | 54% | 54% | 74% |83%(56% | 66% | 72% | 65% 70% 64% 62% 67% 66% 61% 61% 67% 59% 60% 65% 77% 59% 70% 62% 56% 68%
No 36% [31% |40%| 46% | 46% | 26% |17%|44% | 34% | 28% | 35% 30% 36% 38% | 33% 34% 39% 39% 33% 41% 40% 35% 23% 41% 30% 38% 44% | 32%
76.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Online news
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 45% |47% |43% | 54% | 48% | 37% |36% |47% | 46% | 42% | 46% 39% 50% 47% | 39% 41% 52% 43% | 46% 44% 46% 42% 49% 34% 47% 49% 50% | 43%
No 55% |53% |57%| 46% | 52% | 63% |64%|53% | 54% | 58% | 54% 61% 50% 53% 61% 59% 48% 57% 54% 56% 54% 58% 51% 66% 53% 51% 50% 57%
77.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Cell phone Emergency Alert System (FEMA)
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 48% |48% |48%| 55% | 47% | 43% |44%|50% | 49% | 45% | 44% 51% 55% 55% 43% 47% 48% 52% 44% 56% 49% 48% 47% 47% 49% 48% 51% 47%
No 52% |52% |52%| 45% | 53% | 57% |56%|50% | 51% | 55% | 56% 49% 45% 45% 57% 53% 52% 48% 56% 44% 51% 52% 53% 53% 51% 52% 49% 53%
78.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Friends and family
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 48% |45% |51% | 55% | 46% | 40% |52%|44% | 45% | 54% | 50% 41% 46% 45% 42% 54% 48% 47% 52% 35% 46% 46% 61% 47% 50% 48% 53% 45%
No 52% |55% [49%| 45% | 54% | 60% |48% |56% | 55% | 46% | 50% 59% 54% 55% | 58% 46% 52% 53% | 48% 65% 54% 54% 39% 53% 50% 52% 47% | 55%
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79.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Your employer

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 17% |21% [14%| 19% | 26% | 13% | 6% [21% | 14% | 15% | 17% 18% 15% 4% 12% 21% 29% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16% 17% 11% 10% 26% 27% 12%
No 83% |79% |86% | 81% | 74% | 87% |94%|79% | 86% | 85% | 83% 82% 85% 96% | 88% 79% 71% 82% 82% 87% 82% 84% 83% 89% 90% 74% 73% | 88%
80.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Robocall
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 13% |15% (11%| 9% 16% | 10% [(20%| 8% | 20% | 15% | 15% 12% 6% 4% 10% 18% 17% 9% 16% 15% 8% 20% 13% 7% 14% 16% 16% 12%
No 87% |85% |89%| 91% | 84% | 90% |80%|92% | 80% | 85% | 85% 88% 94% 96% | 90% 82% 83% 91% 84% 85% 92% 80% 87% 93% 86% 84% 84% | 88%
81.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Social networking site (Twitter, Snapchat, Instagram, Facebook, etc.)
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 38% |40% |35%| 55% | 41% | 30% |12%|43% | 30% | 35% | 36% 29% 54% 33% | 36% 37% 44% 40% 37% 34% 43% 32% 34% 28% 37% 43% 49% | 32%
No 62% |60% [65%| 45% | 59% | 70% |88%(57% | 70% | 65% | 64% 71% 46% 67% 64% 63% 56% 60% 63% 66% 57% 68% 66% 72% 63% 57% 51% 68%
82.Now thinking about how you get emergency notifications, which of the following sources do you use?-Other (please specify)
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Yes 1% 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
No 99% |[99% |99% |100% | 99% | 98% |98%|98% [100% | 99% | 98% 100% 100% 99% | 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% | 100% | 98% 100% 97% 99% 99% 99% 100% | 98%
83.Thinking about before the coronavirus outbreak, in any given month, how often did you consume information on disaster relief?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K |$100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 15% |21% | 9% | 14% | 28% | 10% | 2% [25% | 3% 9% 14% 8% 24% 8% 11% 11% 29% 18% 12% 17% 23% 7% 7% 9% 7% 23% 32% 6%
Somewhat often 21% |25% [17%| 25% | 20% | 21% |15%(24% | 18% | 20% | 16% 34% 28% 23% | 21% 15% 26% 20% 22% 20% 24% 17% 20% 28% 20% 19% 29% 17%
Not very often 37% |36% (38%| 37% | 30% | 39% |46%(29% | 53% | 38% | 40% 33% 33% 38% 41% 40% 30% 34% 40% 36% 29% 47% 39% 31% 42% 36% 25% 43%
Not atall 27% |18% [35%| 24% | 22% | 30% [37%(23% | 26% | 33% | 30% 26% 15% 32% | 28% 34% 15% 28% 26% 27% 24% 29% 34% 32% 31% 22% 15% | 34%
84.Thinking about before the coronavirus outbreak, in any given month, how often did you consume information on emergency preapredness?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural or less college degree+ Yes No
Very often 15% |24% | 8% | 15% [ 30% | 8% | 4% (24%| 3% | 12% | 15% 13% 20% 7% 7% 9% 37% 16% 14% 20% 24% 8% 4% 8% 8% 24% 34% 6%
Somewhat often 22% |25% [20%| 27% | 22% | 23% |16%(26% | 20% | 20% | 19% 21% 34% 29% | 26% 18% 19% 23% 23% 15% 25% 20% 19% 32% 22% 18% 29% 19%
Not very often 37% |32% |41%| 39% | 27% | 39% |46%|30% | 47% | 40% | 40% 35% 33% 33% 45% 40% 29% 35% 39% 37% 30% 43% 47% 31% 40% 38% 22% 45%
Not atall 25% |19% [31%| 19% | 22% | 30% [34%(21% | 30% | 28% | 26% 31% 13% 32% | 22% 33% 14% 26% 24% 28% 21% 29% 31% 30% 30% 20% 15% | 31%
85.Thinking about before the coronavirus outbreak, in any given month, how often did you consume information on public health?
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49[50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic |<$25K | $49K | $99K | $100K+ | ment | family | family [ Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 18% |27% [10%| 21% | 29% | 13% | 2% [30% | 7% | 10% | 17% 17% 28% 12% 11% 13% 35% 19% 16% 22% 27% 10% 6% 12% 10% 27% 37% 9%
Somewhat often 33% |32% (34%| 40% | 37% | 28% [24%(35% | 24% | 37% | 29% 43% 38% 34% 39% 30% 31% 34% 32% 37% 37% 27% 40% 40% 34% 30% 37% 31%
Not very often 34% |30% |38%| 28% | 23% | 41% |51%|26% | 45% | 37% | 38% 27% 24% 38% 36% 39% 22% 35% 35% 29% 26% 42% 43% 27% 40% 33% 18% 42%
Not atall 15% |10% [18%| 11% | 12% | 18% [23%| 9% | 24% | 16% | 16% 13% 10% 16% 14% 18% 11% 12% 17% 12% 11% 21% 12% 21% 16% 11% 8% 18%
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86.Thinking about before the coronavirus outbreak, in any given month, how often did you consume information on fire safety?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Very often 14% |23% | 5% | 13% | 26% | 8% | 4% [23%| 3% 8% 14% 9% 16% 6% 7% 11% 29% 13% 15% 11% 22% 5% 6% 6% 7% 22% 31% 5%
Somewhat often 24% |26% (23%| 30% | 26% | 21% |18%(23% | 23% | 27% | 21% 29% 32% 26% 27% 18% 27% 24% 24% 26% 27% 20% 26% 29% 26% 21% 31% 21%
Not very often 41% |36% |45%| 40% | 32% | 44% |48%|38% | 47% | 40% | 41% 34% 43% 44% | 43% 45% 30% 43% 39% 40% 33% 49% 44% 37% 43% 41% 25% | 49%
Not at all 22% |15% [27%| 17% | 16% | 27% [30%(15% | 28% | 25% | 23% 28% 10% 23% 22% 26% 14% 20% 23% 22% 17% 26% 25% 28% 25% 16% 14% 26%
87.When thinking about other community concerns people may have, please indicate how descriptive the following statements are about you and your experience of your surrounding community:
| have noticed the impacts of climate change on my community.
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Completely descriptive 30% |[35%|25%| 33% | 38% | 21% |26%|34% | 26% | 27% | 28% 38% 34% 27% | 24% 31% 36% 31% 27% 40% 36% 24% 27% 20% 29% 36% 40% | 25%
Somewhat descriptive 37% |35% (39%| 38% | 35% | 43% [31%(36% | 35% | 39% | 37% 31% 38% 36% 41% 38% 33% 39% 37% 32% 37% 36% 38% 36% 43% 34% 36% 38%
Not very descriptive 23% |18% [27%| 23% | 22% | 23% [24%(23% | 28% | 20% | 23% 25% 24% 27% | 23% 22% 21% 21% 25% 17% 20% 27% 21% 29% 22% 21% 19% | 25%
Not at all descriptive 10% |11% | 9% | 6% 5% 14% |20%| 7% | 11% | 14% | 13% 7% 4% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 13% 13% 15% 7% 10% 5% 12%
88.My community's public school system has emergency safety procedures that are sufficient.
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Completely descriptive 29% |32% [27%| 33% | 32% | 25% [25%(36% | 19% | 28% | 27% 39% 33% 33% 22% 25% 38% 29% 29% 34% 34% 23% 31% 27% 29% 31% 40% 24%
Somewhat descriptive 45% |42% |47% | 41% | 44% | 49% |48%|38% | 50% | 50% | 49% 29% 47% 38% 53% 50% 37% 42% 49% 36% 41% 46% 57% 46% 47% 42% 45% 45%
Not very descriptive 17% |18% [17%| 17% | 19% | 21% [11%(18% | 22% | 14% | 15% 21% 15% 19% 12% 19% 19% 17% 17% 20% 17% 22% 6% 17% 15% 20% 12% | 20%
Not at all descriptive 8% 8% | 9% | 9% 6% 4% |16%| 8% | 9% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 13% 6% 6% 12% 5% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 3% 11%
89.My community's public school system's emergency communication is sufficient (i.e: delay/closing notifications, in school sickness, in school injury).
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Completely descriptive 35% |38% (34%| 35% | 39% | 34% [32%(37% | 22% | 41% | 35% 38% 34% 37% 31% 31% 43% 37% 35% 33% 39% 27% 50% 30% 38% 36% 50% 28%
Somewhat descriptive 40% |40% |40% | 37% | 39% | 44% |42%|33% | 52% | 42% | 41% 37% 48% 31% 48% 43% 39% 35% 44% 41% 35% 47% 39% 42% 40% 40% 37% 42%
Not very descriptive 17% |16% [17%| 20% | 16% | 18% [10%(20% | 18% | 11% | 16% 14% 15% 22% 11% 19% 15% 18% 16% 16% 18% 18% 5% 18% 15% 17% 12% 19%
Not at all descriptive 8% 6% | 9% | 8% 5% 4% |16%| 9% | 8% 6% 8% 10% 3% 10% 10% 8% 3% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 2% 10%
90.My cell phone is what | primarily rely on for my day to day communication.
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Completely descriptive 53% |54% |52%| 65% | 60% | 44% |32%|55% | 55% | 49% | 51% 48% 63% 54% 51% 52% 54% 58% 48% 58% 55% 53% 42% 49% 55% 53% 59% 49%
Somewhat descriptive 28% |28% [28%| 24% | 30% | 34% [24%(30% | 25% | 27% | 27% 29% 26% 27% 27% 27% 31% 25% 29% 33% 29% 26% 27% 24% 27% 30% 30% | 27%
Not very descriptive 11% |11% (12%| 7% 9% | 12% |22%| 9% | 11% | 15% | 13% 14% 7% 8% 19% 8% 11% 10% 14% 4% 10% 10% 21% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12%
Not at all descriptive 8% 8% | 8% | 4% 1% 10% |23%| 6% | 9% | 10% 9% 10% 4% 12% 3% 12% 4% 6% 10% 5% 6% 10% 10% 17% 6% 5% 1% 12%
91.1 am prepared for an emergency if digital communication methods are unavailable.
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach
Total M F |18-34|35-49|50-64 [ 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Completely descriptive 23% |28% (18%| 23% | 30% | 21% |14%(30% | 14% | 20% | 21% 34% 25% 19% 20% 23% 28% 19% 25% 26% 27% 18% 18% 23% 20% 25% 35% 17%
Somewhat descriptive 39% |42% |37%| 37% | 42% | 41% |38%|34% | 47% | 42% | 42% 29% 37% 40% | 42% 35% 42% 36% | 42% 39% 37% 40% 46% 35% 41% 40% 40% | 39%
Not very descriptive 26% |22% (31%| 29% | 20% | 26% |31%(24% | 30% | 27% | 27% 18% 25% 23% 26% 32% 23% 28% 25% 27% 24% 31% 19% 24% 29% 26% 17% 31%
Not at all descriptive 12% 9% |14%| 12% | 8% 12% |17%(13% | 9% | 11% | 10% 19% 13% 17% 12% 11% 7% 17% 9% 7% 11% 10% 17% 19% 10% 9% 8% 13%
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92.1 feel like | could evacuate the area quickly in the event of an emergency.
Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach

Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Completely descriptive 27% |38% [18%| 29% | 36% | 25% [15%(33% | 20% | 25% | 26% 35% 36% 23% | 22% 27% 36% 27% 27% 33% 32% 24% 22% 26% 23% 31% 39% | 22%
Not very descriptive 20% |15% (24%| 14% | 21% | 26% |[18%(18% | 19% | 22% | 21% 13% 20% 19% 23% 18% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 21% 18% 14% 22%
Somewhat descriptive 46% |42% |50%| 50% | 39% | 41% |55%|42% | 50% | 48% | 48% 41% 38% 46% 47% 47% 43% 43% 48% 45% 42% 48% 55% 40% 51% 45% 42% 48%
Not at all descriptive 7% 6% | 9% | 6% 4% 8% [12%| 7% | 11% | 5% 6% 10% 6% 12% 8% 7% 2% 11% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 13% 5% 6% 5% 8%
93.How would you rate the overall quality of your health?

Gender Age Region Race/Ethnicity Income Household Area Education Children in HH
Afr Amer/ $25K- | $50K- Apart | Single- | Multi- High school | Some Bach

Total M F |18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst | White Black Hispanic [<$25K | $49K | $99K [$100K+ [ ment | family | family | Urban | Suburban | Rural orless college degree+ Yes No
Excellent 22% |26% [18%| 26% | 27% | 15% |[16%(27% | 20% | 16% | 22% 23% 21% 18% 15% 15% 39% 20% 22% 27% 26% 19% 13% 17% 17% 28% 30% 18%
Good 56% |55% |57%| 54% | 52% | 61% |59%|51% | 58% | 61% | 60% 52% 53% 53% 54% 64% 51% 56% 57% 50% 54% 59% 58% 57% 52% 59% 54% 57%
Fair 19% |16% [22%| 19% | 18% | 22% [16%(19% | 21% | 17% | 16% 21% 22% 22% 26% 20% 9% 19% 18% 23% 17% 20% 24% 23% 27% 11% 14% | 22%
Poor 3% 3% | 3% | 1% 2% 1% [10%]| 2% | 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Residents

Region
NYC 43%
Suburbs 21%
Upstate 36%
Gender
Male 47%
Female 52%
Age
18to 34 31%
35t049 27%
50 to 64 25%
65 and older 17%
Race/Ethnicity
White 60%
African American/Black 14%
Hispanic 16%
Income
Less than $25,000 21%
$25,000 to $49,999 23%
$50,000 to $99,999 30%
$100,000 or more 26%
Household
Apartment 38%
Single family 52%
Multi-family 10%
Area
Urban 49%
Suburban 40%
Rural 11%
Education
High school or less 22%
Some college 33%
Bachelor's degree or higher 45%
Children in household
Yes 34%
No 66%



